504512320 08/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559025

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| ESS GRAPHIC A/S | 08/20/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RPC SUPERFOS A/S |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | SPOTORNO ALLE 8 |
| City: | TAASTRUP |
| State/Country: | DENMARK |
| Postal Code: | DK-2630 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14442169 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)221-0917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-906-8600

Email: eburgess@dykema.com **Correspondent Name:** DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC Address Line 1: 1301 K STREET, NW Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 67123-029 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RICHARD H. TUSHIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /RICHARD H. TUSHIN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/21/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=671230029Assignment#page1.tif source=671230029Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043347 FRAME: 0249** 504512320

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS ESS Graphic A/S, of industrivel 18, 9490 Pandrup, Denmark, |
|---|
| surrently in bankruptcy, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. |
| Patent Application No. 14/442,169, filed May 12, 2015, entitled METHOD AND |
| DEVICE FOR CONVEYING POLYMERIC OBLATES TO CASTING MACHINES |
| AND APPLICATION (said application), as evidenced by an Assignment recorded |
| n the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>036331</u> , Frame <u>0596</u> |
| August 14, 2015) and a Danish Business Authority Entry recorded at Reel |
| Frame (August , 2017) (the firm of Dykema Gossett is |
| granted the power to complete the reel and frame number and date when known); |

WHEREAS RPC Superfos A/S, of Spotorno Allé 8, Taastrup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest is said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **ESS Graphic A/S** does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **RPC Superfos A/S**, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

ESS Graphic A/S does hereby and warrant that, as of this date, it is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said application, and that it has the full right to convey its right, title and interest in said application, being free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of ESS Graphic A/S

Q0,8.2017

Hanne Bruyan Jacobsen Trustee in Bankruptcy* of ESS Graphic A/S

*Court Certification attached.

4818-9286-7147,1 ENTUSHIN, RICHARD - 067123/000029

PATENT

REEL: 043347 FRAME: 0250

The Court of



Advokat Hanne Bruun Jacobsen Advodan Aalborg Advokataktieselskab Mølleå 1, 1. 9000 Aalborg Skifteafdelingen Sct Knuds Park 8 9800 Hjørning

Abent kl. 8.30 til 15.00 tif, tid bedst kl. 8.30 til 12.00 tif 99.68.56.30 CVR-nummer 21.65.95.09 skifte.hjo@domstol.dk Kontonr. 0216-4069136540

Certification

11, maj 2017

Sagson.

SKS SKIF-231/2017.

Deres J.nr.

83918

This is to certify that attorney at law

advokat Hanne Bruun Jacobsen, Advodan Aalborg Advokataktieselskab, Mølleå 1, 1., 9000 Aalborg

is trustee in the Bankruptcy Estate

ESS Graphic A/S, Industrivej 18, 9490 Pandrup.

and as such authorized to act with binding effect in all matters relating to the estate, cf. section 110 of the Danish Bankruptcy Act.

Repen i Hjørring, den 11. maj 2017.

Stine Kvésel Mortensen dommerfuldmægtig

\$10005.0036-\$100.0000831.000.001703-001

PATENT REEL: 043347 FRAME: 0251